

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0633-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Release of Easements, releasing a street light easement on the property located at 1551 Aristides Boulevard and a utility and street light easement on the property located at 1501 Aristides Boulevard. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Release of Easements, releasing a street light easement on the property located at 1551 Aristides Boulevard and a utility and street light easement on the property located at 1501 Aristides Boulevard. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

Budgetary Implications [select]: No

**Advance Document Review:** 

Law: {Yes, Completed by [Michael Cravens, 5/30/18]}

Risk Management: {No}

Fully Budgeted [select]: No

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0

Annual Impact: \$0

Project:

Activity:

**Budget Reference:** 

**Current Balance:** 

{COUNCIL CLERK'S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}